

Office of Court Services

Mary Kay Hudson, Executive Director • 317-232-1313 • courts.in.gov

Juvenile Probation Standards Workgroup
February 16, 2023
1:00 pm – 3:00 pm
Office of Judicial Administration 251 N. Illinois St, Suite 800
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Approve January Meeting Minutes (Action item)
- 3. Update on Screening and Assessment collaborative meeting
- 4. Update on Youth and Family Advisory Committee Meeting focus/questions
- 5. Combined Draft Discussion
- 6. Timeline:
- ➤ 3/4/23 Present to the Youth and Family Advisory Committee
- > 3/9/23 March Juvenile Probation Standards Workgroup meeting
- ➤ 3/10/23 Probation Committee
- ➤ 4/6/23 First Draft of Report due
- ➤ 4/12/2023 Youth Justice Oversight Committee meeting
- ➤ 4/18/23 Judicial Conference Board of Directors
- ➤ 4/20/23 April Juvenile Probation Standards Workgroup meeting
- > 5/11/23 May Juvenile Probation Standards Workgroup meeting
- ➤ 6/8/23 June Juvenile Probation Standards Workgroup meeting
- ► 6/14/2023 Youth Justice Oversight Committee meeting
- ➤ 6/18/23 Judicial Conference Board of Directors for approval

7. Adjourn

Next Meeting Dates:

1:00 - 3:00 PM
1:00 - 3:00 PM
1:00 - 3:00 PM
1:00 - 3:00 PM